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Crematorium Fees  

Under 18’s 

No charge to families, Kirklees Council claim this back from the Governments 
Children's Funeral Fund.  
  

Crematorium Fees - Available Monday - Friday   
 

Includes bio-degradable ash box, cremation certificate, use of organ 
and music system, medical referee fee, environmental levy and 
scattering of cremated remains appointments.  
 

Fee £ 

Direct cremation (no service/no attendees - to book directly with the 

crematoria office) 
706.00 

Adult 18+ years - 9:00, 9:30, 10:00 AM only 792.00 

Adult 18+ years - 10:30 onwards 897.00 

Young person under 18 years 288.00 

Stillborn after 24 weeks gestation 288.00 

Non-viable foetus 53.00 

Body part (Kirklees cremation) No charge 

Body part (non-Kirklees cremation) 83.00 

Out of hours and weekend cremation (maximum 45-minute service) 

Subject to availability  
1729.00 

 

Other Charges – exceptions apply 
 

Fee £ 
 

Pre-booking of chapel for double service time (add to 9:00 & 9:30 AM 
only) 

99.00 

Pre-booking of chapel for double service time (add to services from 
10:00 AM only) 

195.00 

Pre-booking of coffin bearer (+48 hours prior to service) 18.00 

Same Day Booking / use of coffin bearer (day of funeral) 25.00 

Hire of Chapel for Private Memorial Service maximum 45 minutes 
(Weekends by request and subject to availability) 

354.00* 

Unauthorised use of Chapel time (services exceeding allocated time) 232.00 

Late cancellation of Service/Funeral appointment  
(i.e. less than 48 working hours prior to service) 

354.00 

Charges for late paperwork from Funeral Director  
i.e. less than 48 working hours prior to service) 

36.00 

Hire of Chapel of Rest per hour at Huddersfield Crematorium only 34.00 

Genealogical Search of Cremation Registers (maximum 10 names) 47.00 
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Media Charges/Visual Tributes Fee £ 

Halo photograph display 14.00 

Family supplied video 25.00 

Basic slideshow 52.00 

Music slideshow 87.00 

Themed tribute 101.00 

Bespoke tribute 427.00 

Additional 25 photos on a visual tribute 25.00 

Administration fee for additional work 21.00 

Administration fee for late order 32.00 

Under 18 music & media (a free live & on demand webcast, halo 

photo and basic slideshow of up to 25 photos) 
No charge 

 

Webcasting/Streaming Fee £ 

Web streaming of live funeral service 45.00 

Web streaming of live funeral service and 28 days to watch again 77.00 

 

Keepsakes Fee £ 

DVD/USB copy of funeral service (includes tribute where selected) 63.00 

Additional DVD/USB copy of a funeral service (includes tribute where 

selected) 
47.00 

DVD/USB copy of visual tribute 45.00 

Download link for tribute 14.00 

CD recording of funeral service 55.00 

Video Book 101.00 

Memory Box 139.00 

 

Cremated Remains Availability Fee £ 

Replacement / additional cremated remains 

certificate 
 23.00 

Temporary storage of cremated remains 

after 1 month 
Charge per month 60.00 

Scattering of cremated remains (Kirklees 

cremation) 
Appointments Mon-Fri No charge 

Scattering of cremated remains (non-

Kirklees cremation) 
Appointments Mon-Fri 83.00 

Scattering of cremated remains (Weekends) Subject to availability 166.00 
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Memorials within the crematoria grounds 

 

Yorkshire stone vase block with 
inscribed plaque 

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Yorkshire stone vase block 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 498.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque   65.00 

Yorkshire stone vase block renewal 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 260.00 

 

Standard kerb stone with inscribed 
plaque 

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Standard kerb stone   5-year 255.00 

Standard kerb stone   10-year 362.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque   65.00 

Standard kerb stone renewal  5-year 157.00 

Standard kerb stone renewal  10-year 214.00 

 

Memorial stones plaque on a shared 
block of 5 Stones with inscribed 
plaque 

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Memorial stones plaque  
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 302.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque 
Huddersfield 
only 

 64.00 

Memorial stones plaque renewal 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 195.00 

 

Memorial bench with inscribed plaque Lease Fee £ 

Memorial bench  10-year 885.00 

Additional bench plaque  102.00 

Memorial bench renewal 10-year 885.00 

 

Sanctum (above ground interment of cremated 

remains) 
Lease Fee £ 

Sanctum 2000 

(Includes sanctum, 2 interments, polyurn, faceplate and 

inscription – up to 80 characters 2 layout/templates for 

inscription for approval) 

20-year 1374.00 

Extension of further 10 years (at lease expiry date)  516.00 

Extension of further 20 years (at lease expiry date)  975.00 

Additional photo / motif  115.00* 

Photo proof  11.00 

2nd interment of cremated remains (if purchased prior to  83.00 
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Sanctum (above ground interment of cremated 

remains) 
Lease Fee £ 

oct 2012) 

Extra inscription characters (80+ per letter)  2.00 

Replacement faceplate (includes up to 80 characters)  159.00 

Cremated remains wooden casket including name plate  77.00 

 

Granite Outdoor memorial book with 
individual plaque 

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Plaque 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 202.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque (for the 
remainder of lease) 

  89.00 

Granite Outdoor memorial book 
renewal no changes 

   

Plaque 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 148.00 

 

Ornamental bird bath Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Small plaque (7 1/4”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 237.00 

Medium plaque (8 3/4”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 249.00 

Large plaque (10 1/2”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 260.00 

Ornamental bird bath Renewal no 
changes 

   

Small plaque (7 1/4”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 126.00 

Medium plaque (8 3/4”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 132.00 

Large plaque (10 1/2”) with inscription 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 139.00 

 

Granite vase block personalised with 
memorial inscription  

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Granite vase block  5-year 405.00 

Granite vase block  10-year 543.00 

Emblem / photograph next to the 
inscription 

  105.00 

Alteration to tablet inscription (for the 
remainder of lease) 

  232.00 

Granite vase block renewal     

Granite vase block No changes 5-year 207.00 

Granite vase block No changes 10-year 302.00 

 



Page 7 of 14 
 

 

Garden block with granite tablet 
personalised with memorial 
inscription  

Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Garden block with granite tablet 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 404.00 

Garden block with granite tablet 
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 536.00 

Alteration to tablet inscription (for the 
remainder of lease)  

Huddersfield 
only 

 227.00 

Garden block with granite tablet 
renewal 

   

Garden block - no changes to inscription  
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 207.00 

Garden block - no changes to inscription  
Huddersfield 
only 

10-year 297.00 

 

Memorial tree Lease Fee £ 

Memorial tree with one inscribed plaque 5-year 478.00 

Memorial tree with one inscribed plaque 10-year 838.00 

Memorial tree with two inscribed plaques 5-year 635.00 

Memorial tree with two inscribed plaques 10-year 1002.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque  148.00 

Memorial tree renewal   

Memorial tree with one inscribed plaque 5-year 237.00 

Memorial tree with one inscribed plaque 10-year 392.00 

Memorial tree with two inscribed plaques 5-year 385.00 

Memorial tree with two inscribed plaques 10-year 543.00 

 

Bird box Guarantee Fee £ 

Bird box with memorial inscribed plaque 2-year 99.00 

Bird box renewal   

Bird box with memorial inscribed plaque 2-year 77.00 

 

Rose bush Lease Fee £ 

Rose bush with inscribed plaque 5-year 207.00 

Rose bush with inscribed plaque 10-year 281.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque for the remainder of the 
lease 

 83.00 

Rose bush renewal   

Rose bush with inscribed plaque 5-year 118.00 

Rose bush with inscribed plaque 10-year 157.00 
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Rose tree - Limited availability Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Rose tree with inscribed plaque 
Dewsbury 
only 

5-year 348.00 

Rose tree with inscribed plaque 
Dewsbury 
only 

10-year 445.00 

Replacement / alteration plaque for the 
remainder of the lease 

  83.00 

Rose tree renewal    

Rose tree with inscribed plaque 
Dewsbury 
only 

5-year 237.00 

Rose tree with inscribed plaque 
Dewsbury 
only 

10-year 288.00 

 

Plastic memorial vases Fee £ 

Plastic memorial vases 

(with ground spike to be used by your memorial, please note we do not 

allow glass/pottery vases in the grounds for health & safety reasons) 

6.00 
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Memorials within the crematoria Chapel of Remembrance 

  

Book of Remembrance inscription  Fee £ 

2 lines of inscription 113.00 

5 lines of inscription 237.00 

8 lines of inscription 314.00 

Additional crest, floral emblem, shield or coat of arms, etc.  
5 and 8 lines only 

53.00* 

 

Miniature Book of Remembrance Fee £ 

Exact copy of a 2-line inscription 113.00 

Exact copy of a 5-line inscription 130.00 

Exact copy of a 8-line inscription 142.00 

Additional crest, floral emblem, shield or coat of arms, etc.  
5 and 8 lines only 

53.00* 

 

Folded Remembrance Card Fee £ 

Exact copy of a 2-line inscription 71.00 

Exact copy of a 5-line inscription 89.00 

Exact copy of a 8-line inscription 113.00 

Additional crest, floral emblem, shield or coat of arms, etc.  
5 and 8 lines only. 

53.00* 

 

Ornate wall mounted tree  Crematoria Lease Fee £ 

Ornate tree inscribed leaf plaque 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 118.00 

Ornate wall mounted tree renewal no 
changes 

   

Ornate tree inscribed plaque leaf plaque 
Huddersfield 
only 

5-year 64.00 

 

Arboria plaque on memorial wall Lease Fee £ 

Plaque with inscribed text 10-year 340.00 

Plaque with inscribed text and motif 10-year 380.00 

Plaque with inscribed text and hand painted motif (colour) 
 

10-year 471.00 

Plaque with inscribed text and ceramic portrait 10-year 510.00 

Arboria plaque renewal   

Plaque no changes 5-year 148.00 

Plaque no changes 10-year 267.00 

Replacement Plaque with changes or additions   256.00* 
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Cemetery Fees 

Under 18’s 

No charge to families, Kirklees Council claim this back from the Governments 
Children's Funeral Fund 
 

Private Graves - Purchase of Burial Rights  

(Kirklees Residents only) 
Lease Fee £ 

Infant Grave (where available)  726.00 

Grave for 1 or 2 interments  50-year 1245.00 

Grave for 3 interments  50-year 1617.00 

Grave for 4 interments 50-year 1937.00 

 

Pre-Purchase of Burial Rights 
 (Kirklees Residents Only) 

Lease Fee £ 

Earthen Grave & Burial Chamber - Limited Availability   

Grave for 1 or 2 interments 50-year 2095.00 

Grave for 3 interments 50-year 2709.00 

Grave for 4 interments 50-year 3337.00 

 

Burial of a Body in a Private Grave 

(Kirklees Residents Only, for which exclusive right of burial has been 

granted - maximum 45-minute service) 

Fee £ 

Adult interment - excavating to 4’6’’ depth (grave for 1)  1188.00 

Adult interment - excavating to 6’ depth (grave for 2)   1533.00 

Adult interment - excavating to 7’6’’ depth (grave for 3)   1881.00 

Adult interment - excavating to 9’ depth (grave for 4) 2226.00 

Young person interment under 18 years (single private grave) 314.00 

Stillborn after 24 weeks gestation 314.00 

Non-viable foetus (public grave only)  106.00 

 

Coffin/Casket Burials Fee £ 

To be charged in addition to purchase of burial rights and interment fee 

for excavation for coffins/caskets longer than 6ft 8” and/or wider than 

28’’. 

198.00 

Non-Kirklees Residents Burial (maximum 45 minutes service)  

Non-Kirklees Resident Burial Surcharge 
(To be charged in addition to the purchase of burials rights and interment 
fee if the deceased/grave owner has not been a resident of the Kirklees 
district including a young person under the age of 18) 

761.00 
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Public Graves  Fee £ 

Burial of a Body in a Public Grave (maximum 45 minutes service)  

Adult interment 1188.00 

Young person interment under 18 years 314.00 

Stillborn after 24 weeks gestation 314.00 

Non-viable foetus 106.00 

 

Timber for Burials (where available) Fee £ 

Adult full set 471.00  

Child full set 168.00 

Adult half set 237.00 

Child half set 86.00 

 

Vaulting Traditional Earthen Graves - Limited Availability  Fee £ 

Single vaulted grave for 1 (where available) 877.00 

Set of flags for vaulted grave where required  77.00 

Child Pre-cast grave liner for 1 (34” x 18” maximum size - where 
available) 

472.00 

Adult Pre-cast grave liner for 1 (where available) 882.00 

 

Interment of Cremated Remains in Private Earthen Grave  Fee £ 

Interment 2’ deep (soil permitting) 249.00 

Interment in grave full depth up to 6’ 
(if full burial/s to take place after cremated remains interment) 

576.00 

 

Scattering of Cremated Remains in Cemetery  Fee £ 

Scattering (by appointment only – subject to availability)  83.00 

 

Exhumation Fee £ 

Cremated remains from grave 2’ depth or Cremation Plot 419.00 

Cremated remains from grave over 2’ depth 819.00 

Full Burial from grave plot                                                                                        2096.00 

Full Burial (infant)                                                                       1053.00 

 

Garden of Rest for Cremated Remains Lease Fee £ 

Pre-purchase of earthen cremation plot 50-year 719.00 

Purchase of earthen cremation plot (notice of death 
required)   

50-year 439.00 

Interment of cremated remains   249.00 

Single memorial stone  180.00 

Single memorial stone with vase  255.00 

New or replacement plaque for above  71.00 

Desktop permit (Garden of Rest)  68.00 
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Cemetery Memorials Fee £ 

Headstone permit between 01/04/2000 & 31/03/2005                          No charge 

Headstone/desktop permit  178.00 

Kerbstone Permit 178.00 

Headstone and Kerbstone Permit combined 308.00 

Replacement / Re-fix and/or additional inscription 61.00 

Infant memorial plaque 71.00 

 

Burial Chamber Memorials Fee £ 

Classic 900 (Inc. 4 lines of inscription)  1669.00 

All other Burial Chamber Memorials please contact the office for 

price on application and availability.  
 

 

Memorial Bench Lease Fee £ 

Bench with inscribed memorial plaque                                   10-year 885.00* 

Renewal of a memorial bench                                                  10-year 885.00 

Additional bench plaque                                                                                               102.00 

 

Sanctum (above ground interment of cremated 

remains) 
Lease Fee £ 

Sanctum 2000 
Includes sanctum, 2 interments, polyurn, faceplate and 

inscription – up to 80 characters 2 layout/templates for 

inscription for approval. 

20-year 1374.00 

Extension of further 10 years (at lease expiry date)  516.00 

Extension of further 20 years (at lease expiry date)  975.00 

Additional Photo / Motif                                                                             115.00* 

Photo proof  11.00 

Pre purchase cemetery sanctum 2000 (Includes Sanctum, 
Faceplate and Inscription - up to 80 characters 2 
layout/templates for inscription for approval) 

20-year 1374.00 

2nd Interment of Cremated Remains (if sanctum 
purchased prior to Oct 2012) 

 83.00 

Added inscription for 2nd Interment   116.00* 

Replacement faceplate (includes up to 80 characters)  159.00 

Cremated remains wooden casket including name plate  77.00 
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Octagonal Sanctum Lease Fee £ 

Octagonal Sanctum  20-year 982.00 

Octagonal Extension of further 10 years (at lease expiry 
date) 

 510.00 

Octagonal Extension of further 20 years (at lease expiry 
date)  

 687.00 

(Includes Sanctum, 1st Interment, Faceplate and Inscription - up 

to 80 characters 2 layout/templates for inscription for approval)  
  

Subsequent interment of cremated remains (octagonal 
sanctum)         

 83.00 

Pre-Purchase Octagonal Sanctum 
(Includes Sanctum, Faceplate and Inscription - up to 80 
characters 2 layout/templates for inscription for approval) 

20-year 982.00 

Extra inscription characters (80+ per letter)  2.00 

 

Sanctum 2 Garden of Rest (Hey Lane only) Lease Fee £ 

Pre-purchase of earthen cremation plot  50-year 719.00 

Purchase of earthen cremation plot 50-year 439.00 

Interment of cremated remains  249.00 

Sanctum 2 Garden of Rest Memorial  399.00 

Sanctum 2 photos/motif                                                                                                  115.00 

Replacement faceplate (includes all characters)  141.00 

 

Other charges Fee £ 

Genealogical search of Burial registers (maximum 3 names or 1 grave)                                   47.00 

Late cancellation of Service/Funeral appointment  

(i.e. less than 48 working hours prior to the service) 
354.00 

Charges for late paperwork from Funeral Directors 
(i.e. less than 48 working hours prior to Service) 

36.00 

Pre-booked additional service time  

(for burials/interments longer than 45 minutes duration –maximum 90 

minutes) 

115.00 

Burial/interment service beyond pre-booked service time 

(early arrival or service overrun -15 minutes)  
232.00 

Accompanied appointment to choose a grave 83.00 

Marking of a grave in a cemetery 44.00 

Grave test dig to confirm depth 249.00 
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Glossary 

 
* Prices from 

The Children’s Funeral Fund for England (CFF) 

The Children’s Funeral Fund for England is a scheme to provide funding for the fees 
charged for any burial or cremation of a child under the age of 18 or stillborn after 24 
weeks of pregnancy. The fund also covers certain associated expenses. 
 
There are no nationality or residency requirements. Funding is available regardless 
of the income of the child's parents, guardian or carer. 
 
Kirklees Council will make the claim for the burial or cremation fees as applicable. 
  

Kirklees Resident 

The term resident means, with regard to right of burial and interment fees: 

• A person who lives in Kirklees 

• A person, who although living outside the borough when they died, used to be a 

resident in Kirklees at the time when they or their next of kin bought the exclusive 

right of burial: 

• Residents of the borough who moved directly from Kirklees into a nursing home 

or hospital outside Kirklees before they died. 

  

Please note. 

Additional tributes / pictures / flowers etc. are not allowed in the woodland area of the 
Crematorium Gardens of Remembrance. 
 
This is to preserve the environment as a natural habitat for wildlife. 
  
 

Huddersfield 
Crematorium 

Fixby Road 

Fixby 

Huddersfield 

HD2 2JF 

Huddersfield.crematorium
@kirklees.gov.uk    

Dewsbury Moor 
Crematorium 

Heckmondwike Road 

Dewsbury 

WF13 3PL  

  

Dewsburymoor.crem@
kirklees.gov.uk 

Cemeteries Office 

C/o Huddersfield 
Crematorium 

Fixby Road 

Huddersfield 

HD2 2JF 

Bereavement.Services
@kirklees.gov.uk   

 Bereavement Services 
Tel: 01484 456999 
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